
      
          

 
                                                         

January 16, 2018 
 

♦ The 2018 Regular Legislative Session began on January 9, 2018, and must end no later than April 23, 
2018. Please check our Legislation page, which is updated weekly, to stay up-to-date on the latest 
information. 
 

♦ Spring Break is right around the corner! Special rates at RSA hotels are available for all members.  
 

2017 Information 
♦ In 2017, RSA had $4 Billion in “Net” Investment Earnings. Read more here. 

 
♦ Please review the January Advisor for important questions and answers regarding your 2017 taxes. Still 

have questions? We are here to serve you. Please call and speak with a Member Services Representative: 
1.877.517.0020, or email member.services@rsa-al.gov. Because email submissions are unsecured, do not 
include confidential information like your Social Security Number in your email. Please provide your full 
name, employer, home mailing address, and daytime phone number on your emails.  

 
♦ RSA-1 is a powerful tool to help you reach your retirement dreams! Enroll in three easy steps! 

 

 
 
 

Monthly CYTD Monthly CYTD Monthly CYTD
Jan 1.88% 1.88% 0.26% 0.25% 0.06% 0.06%
Feb 3.95% 5.90% 0.81% 1.05% 0.06% 0.12%
Mar 0.11% 6.02% -0.09% 0.96% 0.07% 0.18%
Apr 1.02% 7.10% 0.85% 1.80% 0.07% 0.26%
May 1.40% 8.60% 0.79% 2.61% 0.08% 0.34%
June 0.62% 9.28% 0.01% 2.62% 0.08% 0.42%
July 2.04% 11.51% 0.46% 3.08% 0.10% 0.52%
Aug 0.31% 11.85% 0.74% 3.84% 0.10% 0.61%
Sep 2.06% 14.14% -0.35% 3.47% 0.10% 0.71%
Oct 2.33% 16.79% 0.08% 3.55% 0.10% 0.81%
Nov 3.05% 20.36% -0.11% 3.43% 0.10% 0.91%
Dec 1.11% 21.69% 0.46% 3.89% 0.11% 1.02%

2017 Rates of Returns
RSA-1 Stock RSA-1 Bond RSA-1 STIF

RSA-1 Monthly Returns
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